# 87408460

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM843919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/04/2022

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integro Technologies Corp.		05/04/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ruby Automation, LLC
Street Address:	1 Vision Way
City:	Bloomfield
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06002
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	roperty Type Number Word Mark	
Serial Number:         87408460         VISION+           Serial Number:         86930681         VISIONVAULT           Serial Number:         86930750         WE SEE WHAT OTHERS CAN'T!		VISION+
		VISIONVAULT
		WE SEE WHAT OTHERS CAN'T!

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1044478.21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew G. Minder
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew G. Minder/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Integro Technologies Corp.-PA-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif

source=Integro Technologies Corp.-PA-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=Integro Technologies Corp.-PA-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif source=Integro Technologies Corp.-PA-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page4.tif

Entity#: 7520320 Date Filed: 05/04/2022 Pennsylvania Department of State

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	64-4				
CT COUNTER	Statement of Merger DSCB:15-335				
Name nicole.grimme@wolterskiuwer.com					
Address Was Gong & II	*				
City State Zap Code	TCO220520MC0412				
AReturn document by email to:					
	S Price to a surprising.				
Fee: \$70 plus \$40 for each association that is a party to the	e merger				
The minimum amount to be submitted with this filing					
$\mathbf{v}_{i}$					
	provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 335 (relating to Statement of				
merger), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby	states that:				
A. For the surviving association:					
1. The name of the surviving association is: Ruby Auto	metion II C				
a, The hame of the surviving association is, Transportation	(IISANO) ( b.i				
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving associa	tion: Delaware				
3. The type of association of the surviving association is	(check only one):				
☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation					
☑ Limited Liability Company					
Limited Partnership					
Limited Liability (General) Partnership					
Limited Liability Limited Partnership					
☐ Business Trust ☐ Professional Association					
Other					

2022 HAR 30 19 3: 26 The fight of the second

2022 EBRY - IF PRI 35 3

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0098** 

4.	Th	he surviving association is a (check only one box, provide address and follow instructions for attachments):					
		Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity already in existence on Department of State records  If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to its public organic record approved as part of the plan of merger.					
		NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity (includes limited liability limited partnership)  Attach to this Statement the public organic record of the new entity.					
		Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department. If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of the plan of merger.					
	Ø	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously seeking registration with the Department of State  Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB:15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and attachments.					
		Its current registered office address.	Complete part (a) GR (v) – not vo	in:			
		(a) Number and street	City	State	Zip	County	
		(b) c/o: CT Corporation System	Dauphin				
		Name of Commercial Registered C	Office Provider		************	County	
******		NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) limit Attach completed DSCB:15-8201 (State			f Election)		
		Domestic association that is not a do Attach to this Statement tax clearance co					
	The address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:						
		Number and street	City	State	Zip	County	
		Foreign association that is not, and v Attach to this Statement tax clearance co		artment of State		·····	
		The address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office:					
		Number and street	City	State	Zip		

# DSCB:15-335-3

В.	For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger:					
	1. The name of the merging association is: Integro Technologies Corp.					
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Pennsylvania					
	3. The type of association is (check  ☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership	□Business T □Professiona □Other	ıl Association		
	4. Check and complete one of the fo	onowing addresses.	analikaatikatikansa annonnonnonnonnon			
Ø		omestic filing association, domestic limited begistered office address as on file with the Depoth:  City Sta	artment of State.	Ship or registered		
		•	te Zip	County		
	(b) c/o: CT Corporation System, Dauphin County					
	Name of Commercial Registere	d Office Provider		County		
	If the merging association is a domestic association that is not a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:					
	Number and street	City Sta	te Zip	County		
	any, of its registered or similar off	If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address:				
	Number and street	City Ste	ate Zip			

Use Statement of Merger – Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

DSCB:15-335-4

C.	Effective date of statement of	merger (check, and if appropriate com	olete, one of the following):
	☐ This Statement of Merger	shall be effective upon filing in the Dep	artment of State.
	This Statement of Merger	shall be effective on: 04/01/2022	at 12:01 AM
		shall be effective on: 04/01/2022 Date (MM/DD/	(YYY) Hour (if any)
		:6	
D,	Approval of merger by merg	ing associations (check all applicable st	atement(s)):
	[X] For domestic entities – The (relating to merger).	e merger was approved in accordance w	ith 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter C
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	The merger was approved in accordance	with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation.
			ger was approved by the interest holders of the
		manner required by its organic law.	g.,
	mosama absorbation as and	Himmaron todanam of the or Surviva survi	
K)	Attachments (cap Instructions	for required and optional attachments).	
KJ,	retractioners face than actions	ion required and options and animons,	
rat	TEPTINING WILLDEAD +L.	and make a structure and a structure bases	counsed this Statement of Marrier in he simuel
FIA	duly authorized officers thereof	tundersigned merging associations have	caused this Statement of Merger to be signed rch , 20 22
оу	duly aumorized officers mereor	tinis and day of	224 ES
		Postorial Washingtonian Com-	metronica a cara conserva a filipan
		Integra Technologies Corp.	Ruby Automation. LLC
		Neglet of Merging Association,	Mama of Morging Association
			A State of the sta
		11019	1 19114 4 5
	/	Signature	/ Signature
		Signature (	The state of the s
		Authorized Signatory	Authorized Signatory
	•••	Authorized Signatory	The state of the s
	•••	*F*: 4.5	Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0101

**RECORDED: 10/05/2023**